AT24C01C and AT24C02C
I2C-Compatible (2-wire) Serial EEPROM
1-Kbit (128 x 8), 2-Kbit (256 x 8)
DATASHEET
Features
 Low-voltage Operation
̶ VCC = 1.7V to 5.5V
 Internally Organized as 128 x 8 (1K) or 256 x 8 (2K)

 11AT24C01C/02C [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8700G-SEEPROM-AT24C01C-02C-Datasheet_012015
10. Ordering Code Detail
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
Operating Voltage
01 = 1-Kbit
02 = 2-Kbit
24C = Standard I2C-compatible
Serial EEPROM
B or Blank = Bulk (Tubes)
T  = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option
M  = 1.7V to 5.5V
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
U  =  Green, matte Sn lead finish,
  Industrial temperature range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
H  = Green, NiPdAu lead finish,
  Industrial temperature range
  (-40˚C to +85˚C)
11  = 11mil wafer thickness
Package Option
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
MA = UDFN
P = PDIP
ST = SOT23
C = VFBGA
WWU = Wafer Unsawn
A T 2 4 C 0 1 C - S S H M - B
AT24C01C/02C [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8700G-SEEPROM-AT24C01C-02C-Datasheet_012015
 12
11. Part Markings
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
Catalog Number Truncation
AT24C01C Truncation Code ###: 01C
AT24C02C Truncation Code ###: 02C
AAAAAAAA
###M   @
ATMLUYWW
8-lead PDIP
AAAAAAAA
###M   @
ATMLHYWW
8-lead SOIC 8-lead TSSOP
AAAAAAA
###M @
ATHYWW
###U
@YMXX
2.35 x 3.73 mm Body
8-ball VFBGA8-lead UDFN
###
HM@
YXX
2.0 x 3.0 mm Body
5-lead SOT-23
###MU
YMXX Bottom Mark
Top Mark
Note 2:  Package drawings are not to scale

 13AT24C01C/02C [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8700G-SEEPROM-AT24C01C-02C-Datasheet_012015
12. Ordering Information
Note: 1. For Wafer sales, please contact Atmel Sales.
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operation
RangeForm Quantity
AT24C01C-SSHM-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT24C01C-SSHM-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT24C01C-XHM-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT24C01C-XHM-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C01C-MAHM-T
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C01C-MAHM-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT24C01C-PUM
Matte Tin
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8P3 Bulk (Tubes) 50 per Tube
AT24C01C-STUM-T 5TS1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C01C-CUM-T
SnAgCu Ball
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8U3-1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C01C-WWU11M(1) N/A Wafer Sale Note 1
AT24C02C-SSHM-B
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
Industrial
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT24C02C-SSHM-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
AT24C02C-XHM-B
8X
Bulk (Tubes) 100 per Tube
AT24C02C-XHM-T Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C02C-MAHM-T
8MA2
Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C02C-MAHM-E Tape and Reel 15,000 per Reel
AT24C02C-PUM
Matte Tin
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8P3 Bulk (Tubes) 50 per Tube
AT24C02C-STUM-T 5TS1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C02C-CUM-T
SnAgCu Ball
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8U3-1 Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel
AT24C02C-WWU11M(1) N/A Wafer Sale Note 1
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" wide, Plastic Dual Inline (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.4mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-lead, 2.00mm x 3.00mm body, 0.50mm Pitch, Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead (UDFN)
5TS1 5-lead, 2.90mm x 1.60mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (SOT23)
8U3-1 8-ball, die Ball Grid Array (VFBGA)
AT24C01C/02C [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8700G-SEEPROM-AT24C01C-02C-Datasheet_012015
 14
13. Packaging Information
13.1 8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC

reorganize.
8700F 06/2012
Correct ordering codes:
- AT24C01C-WWU11, Die Sale to AT24C01C-WWU11M, Wafer Sale.
- AT24C02C-WWU11, Die Sale to AT24C02C-WWU11M, Wafer Sale.
Remove WDT from ordering code detail.
Update Atmel logos and disclaimer page.
8700E 05/2012
Update datasheet template.
Add AT24C01C to document.
Electrical performance improvements:
- Reduce all ISB from legacy values
- Increase 1MHz frequency range to include 2.5V operation.
Update package drawings to latest versions (where applicable) and selected waveforms.
8700D 08/2010 Change AT24C02C-XHM Part Marking from C02CM@ to 02CM @.
8700C 07/2010
Ordering Information:
- Change Atmel AT24C02C-TSUM-T to Atmel AT24C02C-STUM-T.
- Change Atmel AT24C02CY6-MAHM-T to Atmel AT24C02C-MAHM-T.
- Change Atmel AT24C02CU3-CUM-T to Atmel AT24C02C-CUM-T.
Catalog numbering scheme, change TS = SOT23 to ST = SOT23.
Part marking SOT23:
- Change 2CMWU to 2CMBU.
- Change W = Write Protection Feature to B = Write Protection.